CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 2039	Date: August 27, 2010
	Change Request 7060

NOTE: Transmittal 2039, dated August 27, 2010 is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 2161, dated February 25, 2011. Change Request (CR) 7060 is being reissued to amend data file names and to cross reference additional provider education included in CR 7115 (Primary Care Incentive Payment Program (PCIP), Section 5501(a) of the Affordable Care Act (ACA), Payments made to Critical Access Hospitals).

SUBJECT: Incentive Payment Program for Primary Care Services, Section 5501(a) of the ACA